

2
3 HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB5
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, lines 17 and 18, delete "rape, incest,
9 sodomy, sexual torture, or sexual abuse" and insert the
10 following in lieu thereof:

11 rape in the first degree or incest
12

13 On page 1, lines 19 and 20, delete "rape, incest,
14 sodomy, sexual torture, or sexual abuse" and insert the
15 following in lieu thereof:

16 rape in the first degree or incest
17

18 On page 5, lines 10 and 11, delete "rape, incest,
19 sodomy, sexual torture, or sexual abuse" and insert the
20 following in lieu thereof:

21 rape in the first degree pursuant to Section
22 13A-6-61 or incest pursuant to Section 13A-13-3
23

24 On page 5, lines 11 and 12, delete "rape, incest,
25 sodomy, sexual torture, or sexual abuse" and insert the
26 following in lieu thereof:

27 rape in the first degree or incest

1
2
3
4
5

On page 5, lines 14 and 15, delete "rape, incest,
sodomy, sexual torture, or sexual abuse" and insert the
following in lieu thereof:
rape in the first degree or incest